

Public Hearing May 18, 2021 6:00PM Abita Springs Town Hall

ABITA SPRINGS PUBLIC NOTICE

ABITA SPRINGS BUDGET PUBLIC HEARING

The Abita Springs Town Council has introduced Instrument 2021-001, An Ordinance Amending Ordinance #518 an Operating Budget of Revenue and Expenditures for the Year Beginning January 01, 2021 and Ending December 31, 2021, adjustment to Sections V., VI., VII., and VIII. and to provide for related matters. A copy of the instrument is posted on the Town of Abita Springs website at www.townofabitasprings.com. The Abita Springs Town Council will hold a public hearing on May 18, 2021 at 6:00pm at the Abita Springs Town Hall, 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420. Any interested party is invited to attend.